FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
235 Darjeeling PS Siligwi Year 2023 FIR No 389/2023 Date 24.5.2023  Sections M Sections 188/283 If C
(iii) Act Sections 7 (iv) Others Acts & Sections Date To 24.5. 2023
Time Period
(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No(s)
(b) Address Hospital more area  Ps - Siligwie, Sist - Davjeeling  (c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the x
Name of the P.S. District  6. Complainant / Informant:  (a) Name SI Malay Bhusan Chanda, Sub-Inspector of Police.
(b) Father s / Husband's Name (d) Nationality (e) Passport No. Date of Issue : Place of Issue
(1) Occupation Govt Service (9) Address Panitanki Traffic Guan, Siliguri Police Commissionerate.
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  Spo - Najabuddin of Tholo Gach
Masid Kismat, Islampur, Ps-Islam Pws., sin, - Uttan Dinaypun,
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): One To To without any tregistration number.
0. Total value of properties stolen / involved
1. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
a. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took up the investigation / directed

investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S......on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /

Noted en Original Complaint, 14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant

Or 25.5, 2023 of 10:30 hm.
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court:

Informant free of cost.

Name: DEBARRATEDINAMPTA

Rank: No. SI OF POLICE

Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station Inspector-In-Charge

To
The Inspector-in- Charge
Siliguri Police Station
Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Sub: - Written complaint against 01(one) TOTO Driver plying illegally at Kachari Road (Hospital More) without any valid documents causing obstruction to public way.

Sir,

I.SI, Malay Bhuasan Chanda of Panitanki Traffic Guard, SPC beg to lodge a written complaint that on 24.05.23 around 11.10 hrs, while on duty at Hospital More area found one TOTO without any registration number stationed near Hospital More in such a way blocking the free flow of traffic and causing hindrance and danger to the general public and other vehicles.

Accordingly I detained said TOTO and on being asked the driver disclosed his identity as Mahimuddin (23 Yrs), S/O- Najabuddin of Dholo Gach, Masid Kismat, Islam Pur PS-Islam Pur, Dist-Uttar Dinaj Pur. Further on being asked to produce relevant documents in support of his claim of plying TOTO on Major Road he failed to produce any valid documents. Thereafter I seized the TOTO and arrested the person under section 41 Cr. PC in c/w the case after observial rules and formalities.

Therefore I would request you to kindly start a specific case against the above noted person (TOTO Driver) under proper section of law from your end.

## Enclosure:-

- 1) Original Seizure List
- 2) Original Memo of Arrest

Received on 24 | \$2025 at

12:35 kms, vide Seligwei & Malay Bhusan Chanda Sub-Inspector of Police Panitanki Traffic Gurd Siliguri Police Commissionerate

4DE no. 1512, date - 24.5.23

and Started Seligwei & 89/8.83/821.

case no. 389/2023, date - 24.5.2023 ufs 188/283 Hc

SI; Kankan faut has been endorsed this case for investigation,

Line 15:2023

24.5.2023

Siliquii Police Commissione ab